
October 24, 2009 Final Team Results
Race Date District 4 XC Meet

Girls

Sr. Hi Girls

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

North East Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 55 Team Score (times):   1:43:39.2
20:43.8Average Time:

Katie Perkins 2 19:50.51 S     2 19:50.5
Annette Haibach 5 20:01.92 Jr.     7 39:52.5
Alex Artise 13 21:03.93 Fr    20 1:00:56.4
Alexis Bowen 17 21:20.24 Fr    37 1:22:16.6
Lynsay Girts 18 21:22.65 Jr.    55 1:43:39.2
Leah Fails 28 22:15.56 Fr    83 2:05:54.8
Megen Grenz 36 23:09.27 S   119 2:29:04.1
Sarah Graham >  7 23:25.28 S 2:52:29.3
Nicole Roggie >  7 23:26.19 Sr 3:15:55.5

Union City Area Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 57 Team Score (times):   1:43:34.5
20:42.9Average Time:

Vicki Bem 1 19:17.51 Sr     1 19:17.5
Loribeth Nunamaker 3 19:54.62 Sr     4 39:12.1
Montana Sparks 7 20:28.03 Jr.    11 59:40.1
Rebecca Reichbaum 15 21:09.44 Jr.    26 1:20:49.6
Brittany Kafferlin 31 22:44.95 Sr    57 1:43:34.5
Tanya Grossman 41 23:41.46 S    98 2:07:16.0
Jamie Kunzen 49 26:38.77 Sr   147 2:33:54.7

Seneca Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 78 Team Score (times):   1:45:24.8
21:04.9Average Time:

Allison Gibbens 4 19:57.51 Sr     4 19:57.5
Kiera D'Antonio 10 20:46.52 Sr    14 40:44.0
Brandi King 14 21:07.23 Fr    28 1:01:51.2
Kylie Leasure 24 21:38.74 Jr.    52 1:23:29.9
Christie Wnukowski 26 21:54.95 Jr.    78 1:45:24.8
Jordyn Hewel 32 22:50.36 Fr   110 2:08:15.2
Emily Yaple 33 22:56.57 Sr   143 2:31:11.7
Kaitlyn Patton >  7 24:16.68 Jr. 2:55:28.4

Corry Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 93 Team Score (times):   1:47:02.9
21:24.5Average Time:

Rachel Munsee 6 20:09.41 Jr.     6 20:09.4
Samantha Owens 9 20:44.92 S    15 40:54.3
Taylor Grenz 19 21:23.73 S    34 1:02:18.1
Danielle Munsee 22 21:32.14 Fr    56 1:23:50.2
Mercedes Cummings 37 23:12.65 S    93 1:47:02.9
Megan Blakeslee 47 26:06.16 Sr   140 2:13:09.0
Lauren Munsee 48 26:32.87 S   188 2:39:41.9

Fort LeBoeuf Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 97 Team Score (times):   1:47:36.2
21:31.2Average Time:

Rachel Smith 8 20:36.61 Sr     8 20:36.6
Jenny Jones 12 20:53.12 Jr.    20 41:29.8
Kenzie Blackmon 21 21:27.53 S    41 1:02:57.3
Lydia Smith 27 22:10.64 S    68 1:25:07.9
Lindy Colvin 29 22:28.25 Jr.    97 1:47:36.2
Nichole Latimer 34 23:04.06 Jr.   131 2:10:40.3
Nicki Niemeyer 38 23:20.57 Jr.   169 2:34:00.9

Girls

Sr. Hi Girls

Name Place TimeClass Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Fort LeBoeuf Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 97 Team Score (times):   1:47:36.2
21:31.2Average Time:

Carly Osborn >  7 23:27.18 Sr 2:57:28.0
Katlynn Blackmon >  7 24:09.39 S 3:21:37.3
Leighann Smith >  7 24:24.310 S 3:46:01.7
Tessa Skurka >  7 24:48.011 S 4:10:49.7
Rachel Heinrich >  7 25:02.412 Sr 4:35:52.1
Carly Lenart >  7 25:31.113 S 5:01:23.3
Kristen Mueller >  7 26:41.214 Jr. 5:28:04.6
Cecilia Sundberg >  7 26:53.215 Sr 5:54:57.9
Megan Peters >  7 28:03.016 Jr. 6:23:00.9
Kellie Boleratz >  7 29:17.717 Sr 6:52:18.7

Youngsville Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 140 Team Score (times):   1:52:22.7
22:28.5Average Time:

Casaundra 20 21:27.31 Jr.    20 21:27.3
Katelyn Maille 23 21:34.82 Fr    43 43:02.1
Devon Gruver 25 21:41.53 Jr.    68 1:04:43.6
Abbie Swartzbaugh 30 22:42.14 Fr    98 1:27:25.8
Katie Rose 42 24:56.85 Sr   140 1:52:22.7
Meghan Johnson 44 25:24.86 Fr   184 2:17:47.5
Corvette Morrison 50 26:56.07 Sr   234 2:44:43.6
Kasaundra Hultberg >  7 26:58.58 Sr 3:11:42.2
Tori Alekson >  7 29:01.69 Fr 3:40:43.9
Rebecca Lindstrom >  7 29:02.810 Jr. 4:09:46.8

Harbor Creek Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 155 Team Score (times):   1:56:13.7
23:14.7Average Time:

Madeline Zarger 11 20:51.31 S    11 20:51.3
Kayla Slivinski 16 21:12.12 Sr    27 42:03.4
Allyson Peterseim 39 23:22.23 Sr    66 1:05:25.7
Sarah Maguire 43 25:05.54 Fr   109 1:30:31.2
Karmella Kienholz 46 25:42.55 S   155 1:56:13.7
Mary Pristello 51 27:49.46 S   206 2:24:03.2

Eisenhower Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 225 Team Score (times):   2:08:14.9
25:38.9Average Time:

Patty Bogniak 35 23:05.01 Fr    35 23:05.0
Shelby Thompson 40 23:31.62 Sr    75 46:36.7
Kayla O'Brien 45 25:39.63 Jr.   120 1:12:16.4
Kendra Valone 52 27:54.64 Sr   172 1:40:11.0
Carissa Lauffenburger 53 28:03.95 Jr.   225 2:08:14.9

Results from the Big White Trailer   1 10/24/2009 10:52:58


